



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ECORSE
2020 SANITARY SEWER
REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0009-1

DATE: 12/16/2020
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Sewer & Water Specialists Inc.	\$	226,930.00
2	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc	\$	385,135.00
3	HMC, LLC	\$	429,145.00
4	Fontana Construction, Inc.	\$	494,131.50
5	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$	497,495.00
6	CI Contracting, Inc.	\$	507,994.50 *
7	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$	555,568.00
8	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$	574,384.65

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

2020 SANITARY SEWER

REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0009-1

Sewer & Water Specialists Inc.
2592 N. Telegraph
Monroe, MI 48162

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
Sterling Heights, MI 48313-3749

HMC, LLC
4755 Rochester Road
Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	850.00	850.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense, Max 3%	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	33.00	1,650.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	36.00	3,600.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
5.	_Driveway, Rem	100	Syd	36.00	3,600.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
6.	_Fence, Remove and Replace	50	Ea	8.00	400.00	30.00	1,500.00	10.00	500.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
8.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	200	Cyd	8.50	1,700.00	60.00	12,000.00	38.00	7,600.00
9.	Sewer, CI IV, 42 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	80.00	2,400.00	350.00	10,500.00	350.00	10,500.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	60	Ft	3.00	180.00	5.00	300.00	3.00	180.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inch	55	Ft	3.00	165.00	7.00	385.00	3.00	165.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 8 inch - 12 inch	700	Ft	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.00	2,100.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inc	325	Ft	3.00	975.00	4.00	1,300.00	6.00	1,950.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inc	300	Ft	3.00	900.00	5.00	1,500.00	8.00	2,400.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 8 inch - 12 inch	3,500	Ft	3.00	10,500.00	3.00	10,500.00	3.80	13,300.00
16.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch - 12 inch	10	Ea	475.00	4,750.00	1,700.00	17,000.00	450.00	4,500.00
17.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	6	Ea	300.00	1,800.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	750.00	4,500.00	800.00	4,800.00	350.00	2,100.00
19.	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia.	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
20.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	25	Ft	440.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	25,000.00	155.00	3,875.00
21.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	6	Ea	575.00	3,450.00	900.00	5,400.00	550.00	3,300.00
22.	HMA, 13A	200	Ton	149.00	29,800.00	220.00	44,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
23.	_Cold Patch	20	Ton	150.00	3,000.00	160.00	3,200.00	225.00	4,500.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	100	Syd	70.00	7,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	92.00	9,200.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

2020 SANITARY SEWER

REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0009-1

Sewer & Water Specialists Inc.
2592 N. Telegraph
Monroe, MI 48162

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc
6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
Sterling Heights, MI 48313-3749

HMC, LLC
4755 Rochester Road
Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Pavt Repr, Rem	350	Syd	9.00	3,150.00	18.00	6,300.00	15.00	5,250.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	100	Syd	70.00	7,000.00	85.00	8,500.00	83.00	8,300.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	8.50	1,275.00	10.00	1,500.00	8.00	1,200.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	8.50	1,275.00	12.00	1,800.00	9.50	1,425.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	9.00	4,500.00	15.00	7,500.00	12.00	6,000.00
30.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
31.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	480	Syd	22.00	10,560.00	10.00	4,800.00	13.25	6,360.00
32.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 dia	100	Ft	175.00	17,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	102.00	10,200.00
33.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06-12 dia, 0'-12' Depth	130	Ft	125.00	16,250.00	180.00	23,400.00	910.00	118,300.00
34.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06-12 dia, 12'-24' Depth	30	Ft	480.00	14,400.00	500.00	15,000.00	1,175.00	35,250.00
35.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 15-21 dia, 12'-24' Depth	50	Ft	175.00	8,750.00	600.00	30,000.00	785.00	39,250.00
36.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 24 - 36, 0'-12' Depth	25	Ft	500.00	12,500.00	650.00	16,250.00	1,110.00	27,750.00
37.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect with Cleanout	20	Ea	300.00	6,000.00	900.00	18,000.00	925.00	18,500.00
38.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 08-12 x 6 dia SDR 26	4	Ea	300.00	1,200.00	900.00	3,600.00	310.00	1,240.00
39.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 15-21 x 6 dia SDR 26	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	550.00	1,100.00
40.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 24-36 x 6 dia SDR 26	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
41.	_Deliverables - CCTV	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	100.00	100.00
42.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	3,600.00	3,600.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	226,930.00	\$	385,135.00	\$	429,145.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

2020 SANITARY SEWER

REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0009-1

Fontana Construction, Inc.
6340 Sims Drive
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MI 48316

CI Contracting, Inc.
7135 Dan McGuire Dr., Suite B
Brighton, MI 48116

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	6,100.00	6,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,485.00	2,485.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense, Max 3%	1	LS	14,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	50	Ft	45.00	2,250.00	55.00	2,750.00	10.00	500.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	10.00	1,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	24.00	2,400.00
5.	_Driveway, Rem	100	Syd	14.00	1,400.00	30.00	3,000.00	27.00	2,700.00
6.	_Fence, Remove and Replace	50	Ea	1.00	50.00	55.00	2,750.00	40.00	2,000.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	175.00	1,750.00	100.00	1,000.00
8.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	200	Cyd	35.00	7,000.00	85.00	17,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
9.	Sewer, CI IV, 42 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	100.00	3,000.00	480.00	14,400.00	400.00	12,000.00 *
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	60	Ft	16.00	960.00	3.00	180.00	16.00	960.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inch	55	Ft	16.00	880.00	3.00	165.00	16.00	880.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 8 inch - 12 inch	700	Ft	2.65	1,855.00	3.00	2,100.00	2.65	1,855.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inc	325	Ft	8.46	2,749.50	6.00	1,950.00	8.46	2,749.50
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inc	300	Ft	11.50	3,450.00	8.00	2,400.00	11.50	3,450.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 8 inch - 12 inch	3,500	Ft	3.67	12,845.00	4.00	14,000.00	3.67	12,845.00
16.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch - 12 inch	10	Ea	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,400.00	14,000.00	750.00	7,500.00
17.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	6	Ea	637.00	3,822.00	850.00	5,100.00	600.00	3,600.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	500.00	3,000.00	900.00	5,400.00	500.00	3,000.00
19.	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia.	2	Ea	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
20.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	25	Ft	350.00	8,750.00	450.00	11,250.00	500.00	12,500.00
21.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	6	Ea	600.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
22.	HMA, 13A	200	Ton	175.00	35,000.00	230.00	46,000.00	300.00	60,000.00
23.	_Cold Patch	20	Ton	150.00	3,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	100	Syd	100.00	10,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	150.00	15,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ECORSE

2020 SANITARY SEWER

REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS

AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0009-1

Fontana Construction, Inc.
6340 Sims Drive
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MI 48316

CI Contracting, Inc.
7135 Dan McGuire Dr., Suite B
Brighton, MI 48116

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Fontana Construction, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		CI Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Pavt Repr, Rem	350	Syd	10.00	3,500.00	35.00	12,250.00	30.00	10,500.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	100	Syd	100.00	10,000.00	125.00	12,500.00	80.00	8,000.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	12.00	1,800.00	11.00	1,650.00	25.00	3,750.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	12.00	1,800.00	12.00	1,800.00	35.00	5,250.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	10.00	5,000.00	13.00	6,500.00	40.00	20,000.00 *
30.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
31.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	480	Syd	15.00	7,200.00	15.00	7,200.00	45.00	21,600.00
32.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 dia	100	Ft	30.50	3,050.00	230.00	23,000.00	300.00	30,000.00
33.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06-12 dia, 0'-12' Depth	130	Ft	900.00	117,000.00	600.00	78,000.00	580.00	75,400.00
34.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06-12 dia, 12'-24' Depth	30	Ft	1,000.00	30,000.00	730.00	21,900.00	630.00	18,900.00
35.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 15-21 dia, 12'-24' Depth	50	Ft	1,300.00	65,000.00	800.00	40,000.00	670.00	33,500.00
36.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 24 - 36, 0'-12' Depth	25	Ft	1,000.00	25,000.00	840.00	21,000.00	690.00	17,250.00
37.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect with Cleanout	20	Ea	1,500.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	50,000.00	2,200.00	44,000.00
38.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 08-12 x 6 dia SDR 26	4	Ea	155.00	620.00	800.00	3,200.00	500.00	2,000.00
39.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 15-21 x 6 dia SDR 26	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,560.00	3,120.00
40.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 24-36 x 6 dia SDR 26	2	Ea	2,300.00	4,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00 *
41.	_Deliverables - CCTV	1	LS	2,750.00	2,750.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
42.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	494,131.50	\$	497,495.00	\$	507,994.50 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ECORSE
 2020 SANITARY SEWER
 REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0009-1

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Rd
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	3,250.00	3,250.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense, Max 3%	1	LS	16,600.00	16,600.00	16,729.65	16,729.65
3.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	50	Ft	63.00	3,150.00	50.00	2,500.00
4.	Sidewalk, Rem	100	Syd	8.00	800.00	10.00	1,000.00
5.	_Driveway, Rem	100	Syd	15.50	1,550.00	15.00	1,500.00
6.	_Fence, Remove and Replace	50	Ea	30.00	1,500.00	40.00	2,000.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	10	Ea	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
8.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	200	Cyd	37.00	7,400.00	50.00	10,000.00
9.	Sewer, CI IV, 42 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	760.00	22,800.00	850.00	25,500.00
10.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inch	60	Ft	5.65	339.00	5.00	300.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inch	55	Ft	5.65	310.75	5.00	275.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post-Construction, CCTV, 8 inch - 12 inch	700	Ft	1.96	1,372.00	5.00	3,500.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 15 inch - 21 inc	325	Ft	8.85	2,876.25	8.00	2,600.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 24 inch - 36 inc	300	Ft	8.85	2,655.00	10.00	3,000.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction, Clean and CCTV, 8 inch - 12 inch	3,500	Ft	3.50	12,250.00	8.00	28,000.00
16.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch - 12 inch	10	Ea	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
17.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	6	Ea	1,125.00	6,750.00	800.00	4,800.00
18.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	1,300.00	7,800.00	1,250.00	7,500.00
19.	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia.	2	Ea	9,000.00	18,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
20.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	25	Ft	265.00	6,625.00	350.00	8,750.00
21.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Sanitary Manhole	6	Ea	765.00	4,590.00	650.00	3,900.00
22.	HMA, 13A	200	Ton	171.00	34,200.00	180.00	36,000.00
23.	_Cold Patch	20	Ton	150.00	3,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	100	Syd	85.00	8,500.00	115.00	11,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ECORSE
 2020 SANITARY SEWER
 REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0244-0009-1

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Rd
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Pavt Repr, Rem	350	Syd	21.00	7,350.00	20.00	7,000.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	100	Syd	90.00	9,000.00	90.00	9,000.00
27.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	150	Sft	7.00	1,050.00	7.00	1,050.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	150	Sft	9.30	1,395.00	9.00	1,350.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	500	Sft	11.15	5,575.00	11.00	5,500.00
30.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
31.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	480	Syd	18.00	8,640.00	10.00	4,800.00
32.	_Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 dia	100	Ft	73.00	7,300.00	75.00	7,500.00
33.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06-12 dia, 0'-12' Depth	130	Ft	735.00	95,550.00	500.00	65,000.00
34.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 06-12 dia, 12'-24' Depth	30	Ft	1,100.00	33,000.00	1,000.00	30,000.00
35.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 15-21 dia, 12'-24' Depth	50	Ft	1,000.00	50,000.00	1,200.00	60,000.00
36.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 24 - 36, 0'-12' Depth	25	Ft	1,350.00	33,750.00	1,250.00	31,250.00
37.	_Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect with Cleanout	20	Ea	3,100.00	62,000.00	3,000.00	60,000.00
38.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 08-12 x 6 dia SDR 26	4	Ea	1,625.00	6,500.00	1,670.00	6,680.00
39.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 15-21 x 6 dia SDR 26	2	Ea	2,150.00	4,300.00	1,950.00	3,900.00
40.	_Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 24-36 x 6 dia SDR 26	2	Ea	4,170.00	8,340.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
41.	_Deliverables - CCTV	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
42.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	26,000.00	26,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	555,568.00	\$	574,384.65

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER